Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
	Name: FIH Co., Ltd.			
Hon Hai Precision Ind. Co., Ltd.	Internal Address: 15 F, No.207-1			
Execution Date(s) July 28, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: Sec.3, Peishin Road			
3. Nature of conveyance:	G. C. M.			
Assignment Merger	City: Shindian			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Taipei Hsien			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan 231, ROC Zip:			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes (a) No.  4. Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Fatonic Application (19)	D 405 040			
	D485,249			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Foxconn International, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40			
Internal Address: Wei Te Chung	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Fax # (408) 919-8353	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
Street Address: 1650 Memorex Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title			
City: Santa Clara	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95050</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7165 Expiration Date 11/08			
Phone Number: (408) 919-6137				
Fax Number: (408) 919-8353	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: Joseph . Chung@foxconn.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	0 12 dig			
Signature.				
Wei-Te Chung	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 5			
Documents to be recorded (Including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

**PATENT REEL: 015035 FRAME: 0895** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF ILS. PATENTS

WHEREAS, Hon Hai Precision Ind. Co., Ltd. of Taipei Hsien, Taiwan (Hon Hai) is the owner of the eight U.S. patents listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Patent No.	Issue Date	Assignment Reel	Recorded <u>Frame</u>
D484,864	Jan. 6, 2004	013780	0492
D485,531	Jan. 20, 2004	013780	0506
D485,249	Jan. 13, 2004	013780	0538
D485,817	Jan. 27, 2004	013596	0882
6,718,61,1	Apr. 13, 2004	013635	0689
6,761,591	Jul. 13, 2004	013871	0150
6,728,112	Apr. 27, 2004	014011	0759
D490,788	Jun. 1, 2004	013290	0832

WHEREAS FIH Co., Ltd. of <u>Taipei Hsien</u>, <u>Taiwan</u> (FIH) is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patents to be obtained therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HON HAI hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FIH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the U.S. patents.

HON HAI hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

HON HAI further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in FIH

to the U.S. patents, and if FIH, or its assignee, desire to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 28th day of July, 2004.

Hon Hai Precision Ind. Co., Ltd.

By:

AUG-12-2004 17:00

Name: YU HUANG, CHIU-LIAN

Title: Chief Financial Officer

RECORDED: 08/12/2004